

Auxiliary to Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War Department of the Chesapeake

The following resolution was adopted by the 133rd Annual Encampment of the Department of the Chesapeake, Auxiliary to Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, held in Ellicott City, Maryland on April 6, 2024:

WHEREAS, Sister Rosemary Martin, is Past Department President of the Department of the Chesapeake and Member of the Antietam Auxiliary No. 3 and Jenny Wade Auxiliary No. 27 and

WHEREAS, Sister Martin competently held the offices of National Vice President, National Chaplain, National Patriotic Instructor, National Council, National ASUVCW Liaison for Washington D.C. Activities, National Press Correspondent, National Personal Aide, Department President, and Auxiliary President, and

WHEREAS, Sister Martin received both the Department of the Chesapeake and National Mary E. Walker Awards, and

WHEREAS, Sister Martin is a valuable, dedicated and productive member of the Order,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Delegates of the Department of the Chesapeake, here assembled in annual Encampment, hereby wholeheartedly endorse Sister Rosemary Martin for the office of National President.

Attest: ______ Danielle Vance, Dept. Secretary

Counter Signed:

Denise Thompson, Dept. President

Rosemary_Martin_2024_NP_Chesapeake Endorsement

Final Audit Report 2024-05-29

Created: 2024-05-26

By: Danielle Vance (dcvance1@gmail.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAX2_y8MFEQt0E-fJOjMX2JbfGGN0HsCoo

"Rosemary_Martin_2024_NP_Chesapeake Endorsement" History

- Document created by Danielle Vance (dcvance1@gmail.com) 2024-05-26 7:11:03 PM GMT- IP address: 71.191.245.61
- Document emailed to Denise Thompson (deedee21771@gmail.com) for signature 2024-05-26 7:11:06 PM GMT
- Email sent to sec.chesapeakeasuvcw@gmail.com bounced and could not be delivered 2024-05-26 7:11:11 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Denise Thompson (deedee21771@gmail.com) 2024-05-26 8:56:54 PM GMT- IP address: 66.249.88.4
- Email viewed by Denise Thompson (deedee21771@gmail.com) 2024-05-29 6:12:43 PM GMT- IP address: 66.249.88.1
- Document e-signed by Denise Thompson (deedee21771@gmail.com)
 Signature Date: 2024-05-29 6:16:38 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 73.212.255.18
- Agreement completed. 2024-05-29 - 6:16:38 PM GMT